



Franklin County Engineer's Office

Bid Tabulation

Franklin County Resurfacing Program 2024 - 9035

Description Upgrading 5.104 miles of various sections of Franklin County roadways including Babbitt Road, Big Run South, Clark State Road, Elliott Road, Hayden Run Road, Henderson Road, Obetz-Reese Road, Sunbury Road, and West Case Road with asphalt resurfacing and aggregate berm material.

Bid Summary

(1) SHELLY COMPANY	Awarded	\$1,935,036.70	Displayed
Engineer's Estimate		\$1,987,373.30	Displayed
(2) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		\$2,010,702.69	Displayed
(3) CHEMCOTE INC		\$2,033,674.45	Displayed
(4) SHELLY & SANDS INC		\$2,192,265.85	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		Engineer's Estimate		(2) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Awarded Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - ROADWAY									
0010	SPC	SQ YD	16,290.000	\$8.830	\$143,840.70	\$14.000	\$228,060.00	\$5.000	\$81,450.00
10" PORTLAND CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE									
0020	254	SQ YD	55,553.000	\$1.900	\$105,550.70	\$2.500	\$138,882.50	\$2.750	\$152,770.75
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")									
0030	254	SQ YD	16,290.000	\$2.950	\$48,055.50	\$4.850	\$79,006.50	\$1.500	\$24,435.00
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (4.50")									
0040	411	CU YD	263.000	\$150.000	\$39,450.00	\$100.000	\$26,300.00	\$185.000	\$48,655.00
STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE									
4 items			Section Totals:		\$336,896.90		\$472,249.00		\$307,310.75
Section: 4 - PAVEMENT									
0050	253	CU YD	347.000	\$388.000	\$134,636.00	\$325.000	\$112,775.00	\$485.000	\$168,295.00
PAVEMENT REPAIR, 8" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN									
0060	301	TON	1,900.000	\$99.750	\$189,525.00	\$88.000	\$167,200.00	\$75.000	\$142,500.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		Engineer's Estimate		(2) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Awarded Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0070	407	GAL	4,092.000	\$3.700	\$15,140.40	\$3.250	\$13,299.00	\$2.650	\$10,843.80
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0080	441	TON	951.000	\$110.750	\$105,323.25	\$102.000	\$97,002.00	\$85.000	\$80,835.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22									
0090	441	TON	5,717.000	\$121.000	\$691,757.00	\$108.000	\$617,436.00	\$140.000	\$800,380.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22									
5 items			Section Totals:		\$1,136,381.65		\$1,007,712.00		\$1,202,853.80
Section: 6 - TRAFFIC									
0100	614	HOUR	2,300.000	\$90.000	\$207,000.00	\$84.000	\$193,200.00	\$50.000	\$115,000.00
FLAGGER									
0110	614	HOUR	300.000	\$80.000	\$24,000.00	\$110.000	\$33,000.00	\$75.000	\$22,500.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER									
0120	614	LS	1.000	\$26,000.000	\$26,000.00	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00	\$149,328.240	\$149,328.24
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC									
0130	614	SNMT	9.000	\$1,250.000	\$11,250.00	\$1,100.000	\$9,900.00	\$1,600.000	\$14,400.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD									
0140	621	EACH	399.000	\$2.750	\$1,097.25	\$6.000	\$2,394.00	\$1.000	\$399.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED									
0150	621	EACH	414.000	\$51.250	\$21,217.50	\$45.000	\$18,630.00	\$51.250	\$21,217.50
RPM, AS PER PLAN									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		Engineer's Estimate		(2) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		
				Awarded		Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
0160	644	MILE	1.570	\$3,350.000	\$5,259.50	\$3,150.000	\$4,945.50	\$3,350.000	\$5,259.50	
CENTER LINE, DASHED YELLOW, 6"										
0170	644	MILE	2.202	\$9,950.000	\$21,909.90	\$10,200.000	\$22,460.40	\$9,950.000	\$21,909.90	
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW, 6"										
0180	644	MILE	0.961	\$8,340.000	\$8,014.74	\$9,100.000	\$8,745.10	\$8,340.000	\$8,014.74	
CENTER LINE, SOLID/DASHED YELLOW, 6"										
0190	644	LIN FT	846.000	\$2.900	\$2,453.40	\$2.850	\$2,411.10	\$2.900	\$2,453.40	
CHANNELIZING LINE, WHITE, 12"										
0200	644	LIN FT	124.000	\$4.850	\$601.40	\$4.400	\$545.60	\$4.850	\$601.40	
CROSSWALK LINE, WHITE, 12"										
0210	644	MILE	9.108	\$4,995.000	\$45,494.46	\$5,100.000	\$46,450.80	\$4,995.000	\$45,494.46	
EDGE LINE, WHITE, 6"										
0220	644	EACH	11.000	\$125.000	\$1,375.00	\$133.000	\$1,463.00	\$125.000	\$1,375.00	
LANE ARROW, LEFT										
0230	644	EACH	3.000	\$125.000	\$375.00	\$133.000	\$399.00	\$125.000	\$375.00	
LANE ARROW, RIGHT										
0240	644	EACH	1.000	\$860.000	\$860.00	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$860.000	\$860.00	
SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"										
0250	644	LIN FT	141.000	\$9.000	\$1,269.00	\$10.000	\$1,410.00	\$9.000	\$1,269.00	

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		Engineer's Estimate		(2) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Awarded Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"									
0260	644	LIN FT	83.000	\$9.000	\$747.00	\$15.000	\$1,245.00	\$9.000	\$747.00
TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE WITHIN ISLAND, YELLOW, 24"									
0270	644	LIN FT	1,576.000	\$2.750	\$4,334.00	\$2.800	\$4,412.80	\$2.750	\$4,334.00
TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE, YELLOW, 6"									
18 items			Section Totals:		\$383,258.15		\$412,412.30		\$415,538.14
Section: 11 - MISCELLANEOUS									
0280	FC 103	LS	1.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND									
0290	FC 109	DOL	75,000.000	\$1.000	\$75,000.00	\$1.000	\$75,000.00	\$1.000	\$75,000.00
CONTINGENCY									
2 items			Section Totals:		\$78,500.00		\$95,000.00		\$85,000.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		Engineer's Estimate		(2) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
29 items			Totals:		\$1,935,036.70		\$1,987,373.30		\$2,010,702.69

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) CHEMCOTE INC		(4) SHELLY & SANDS INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - ROADWAY							
0010	SPC	SQ YD	16,290.000	\$11.100	\$180,819.00	\$8.250	\$134,392.50
10" PORTLAND CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE							
0020	254	SQ YD	55,553.000	\$2.100	\$116,661.30	\$2.750	\$152,770.75
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.50")							
0030	254	SQ YD	16,290.000	\$4.200	\$68,418.00	\$6.000	\$97,740.00
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (4.50")							
0040	411	CU YD	263.000	\$120.000	\$31,560.00	\$140.000	\$36,820.00
STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE							
4 items			Section Totals:		\$397,458.30		\$421,723.25
Section: 4 - PAVEMENT							
0050	253	CU YD	347.000	\$315.000	\$109,305.00	\$1,165.000	\$404,255.00
PAVEMENT REPAIR, 8" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN							
0060	301	TON	1,900.000	\$102.000	\$193,800.00	\$83.000	\$157,700.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) CHEMCOTE INC		(4) SHELLY & SANDS INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0070	407	GAL	4,092.000	\$5.000	\$20,460.00	\$3.100	\$12,685.20
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT							
0080	441	TON	951.000	\$109.500	\$104,134.50	\$85.000	\$80,835.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22							
0090	441	TON	5,717.000	\$122.250	\$698,903.25	\$110.000	\$628,870.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22							
5 items	Section Totals:			\$1,126,602.75		\$1,284,345.20	
Section: 6 - TRAFFIC							
0100	614	HOUR	2,300.000	\$88.000	\$202,400.00	\$85.000	\$195,500.00
FLAGGER							
0110	614	HOUR	300.000	\$65.000	\$19,500.00	\$105.000	\$31,500.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER							
0120	614	LS	1.000	\$77,500.000	\$77,500.00	\$55,000.000	\$55,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC							
0130	614	SNMT	9.000	\$1,200.000	\$10,800.00	\$950.000	\$8,550.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD							
0140	621	EACH	399.000	\$1.000	\$399.00	\$4.500	\$1,795.50
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED							
0150	621	EACH	414.000	\$51.500	\$21,321.00	\$52.000	\$21,528.00
RPM, AS PER PLAN							
0160	644	MILE	1.570	\$3,350.000	\$5,259.50	\$3,400.000	\$5,338.00
CENTER LINE, DASHED YELLOW, 6"							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) CHEMCOTE INC		(4) SHELLY & SANDS INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0170	644	MILE	2.202	\$9,950.000	\$21,909.90	\$10,000.000	\$22,020.00
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW, 6"							
0180	644	MILE	0.961	\$8,340.000	\$8,014.74	\$8,350.000	\$8,024.35
CENTER LINE, SOLID/DASHED YELLOW, 6"							
0190	644	LIN FT	846.000	\$2.900	\$2,453.40	\$3.000	\$2,538.00
CHANNELIZING LINE, WHITE, 12"							
0200	644	LIN FT	124.000	\$4.850	\$601.40	\$4.900	\$607.60
CROSSWALK LINE, WHITE, 12"							
0210	644	MILE	9.108	\$4,995.000	\$45,494.46	\$5,000.000	\$45,540.00
EDGE LINE, WHITE, 6"							
0220	644	EACH	11.000	\$125.000	\$1,375.00	\$128.000	\$1,408.00
LANE ARROW, LEFT							
0230	644	EACH	3.000	\$125.000	\$375.00	\$128.000	\$384.00
LANE ARROW, RIGHT							
0240	644	EACH	1.000	\$860.000	\$860.00	\$875.000	\$875.00
SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"							
0250	644	LIN FT	141.000	\$9.000	\$1,269.00	\$9.250	\$1,304.25
STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"							
0260	644	LIN FT	83.000	\$9.000	\$747.00	\$9.300	\$771.90
TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE WITHIN ISLAND, YELLOW, 24"							
0270	644	LIN FT	1,576.000	\$2.750	\$4,334.00	\$2.800	\$4,412.80
TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE, YELLOW, 6"							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) CHEMCOTE INC		(4) SHELLY & SANDS INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
18 items			Section Totals:		\$424,613.40		\$407,097.40
Section: 11 - MISCELLANEOUS							
0280	FC 103	LS	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$4,100.000	\$4,100.00
PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0290	FC 109	DOL	75,000.000	\$1.000	\$75,000.00	\$1.000	\$75,000.00
CONTINGENCY							
2 items			Section Totals:		\$85,000.00		\$79,100.00
29 items			Totals:		\$2,033,674.45		\$2,192,265.85